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1 24 22 Agrium Inc.* 5 Chemical/Fertilizers $18,106,124 15,200 AGU www.agrium.com

2 88 81 Shaw Communications Inc. Media $4,884,000 14,000 SJR.B www.shaw.ca

3 13 11 Suncor Energy Inc. 5 Energy $26,822,000 12,837 SU www.suncor.com

4 73 67 Canadian Pacific Railway Ltd. Transportation $6,232,000 11,698 CP www.cpr.ca

5 107 102 WestJet Airlines Ltd. 5 Transportation $4,122,859 9,988 WJA www.westjet.com

6 8 8 Enbridge Inc. 5 Energy $34,560,000 7,733 ENB www.enbridge.com

7 49 36 Canadian Natural Resources Ltd. Energy $10,523,000 7,270 CNQ www.cnrl.com

8 39 40 TransCanada Corp. Energy $12,505,000 7,165 TRP www.transcanada.com

9 109 98 ATCO Ltd. 5 Utility/Pipelines $4,045,000 6,751 ACO.X www.atco.com

10 15 12 Imperial Oil Ltd. Energy $25,049,000 5,600 IMO www.imperialoil.ca

11 33 25 Husky Energy Inc. Energy $12,919,000 5,150 HSE www.huskyenergy.com

12 329 232 Precision Drilling Corp. Oil & Gas Services $951,411 4,960 PD www.precisiondrilling.com

13 345 253 Ensign Energy Services Inc. Oil & Gas Services $859,702 3,718 ESI www.ensignenergy.com

14 379 240 Calfrac Well Services Ltd. Oil & Gas Services $734,514 2,800 CFW www.calfrac.com

15 41 31 Cenovus Energy Inc. 5 Energy $12,134,000 2,775 CVE www.cenovus.com

16 90 92 NOVA Chemicals Corp.* Chemical/Fertilizers $4,653,400 2,700 (Priv) www.novachem.com

17 547 284 Trican Well Service Ltd. Oil & Gas Services $325,179 2,528 TCW www.tricanwellservice.com

18 281 278 Calgary Co-operative Association Ltd. Food & Drugstores $1,181,246 2,500 (Coop) www.calgarycoop.com

19 172 176 TransAlta Corp. Utility/Pipelines $2,397,000 2,341 TA www.transalta.com

20 72 71 Parkland Fuel Corp. Energy $6,266,000 2,300 PKI www.parkland.ca

21 336 287 Stuart Olson Inc. Engineering/Construction $909,622 2,297 SOX www.stuartolson.com

22 116 78 Encana Corp.* Energy $3,866,350 2,200 ECA www.encana.com

23 169 144 Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc.* 2 Energy $2,426,075 1,940 (Priv) www.repsol.com/ca_en/

24 92 79 Gibson Energy Inc. Energy $4,594,181 1,900 GEI www.gibsons.com

25 151 134 ENMAX Corp. 5 Utility/Pipelines $2,801,000 1,843 (Priv) www.enmax.com

26 289 224 Enerflex Ltd. Oil & Gas Services $1,130,604 1,800 EFX www.enerflex.com

27 516 431 Trinidad Drilling Ltd. Oil & Gas Services $362,144 1,792 TDG www.trinidaddrilling.com

28 498 493 Trimac Transportation Ltd. Transportation $396,427 1,774 (Priv) www.trimac.com

29 183 183 AltaGas Ltd. Energy $2,189,700 1,632 ALA www.altagas.ca

30 491 490 Badger Daylighting Ltd. Engineering/Construction $404,202 1,605 BAD www.badgerinc.com

31 294 291 Cervus Equipment Corp. Wholesalers/Distributors $1,109,939 1,570 CERV www.cervuscorp.com

32 469 456 Boardwalk Real Estate Investment Trust Real Estate $438,846 1,500 BEI.UN www.boardwalkreit.com

33 419 367 Canadian Energy Services & Technology Corp. Oil & Gas Services $567,726 1,453 CEU www.canadianenergyservices.com

34 182 n.a. Graham Group Ltd. 5 Engineering/Construction $2,195,315 1,439 (Priv) www.grahambuilds.com

35 102 91 Pembina Pipeline Corp. Energy $4,265,000 1,335 PPL www.pembina.com

36 606 505 Horizon North Logistics Inc. Services $250,935 1,196 HNL www.horizonnorth.ca

37 213 223 Inter Pipeline Ltd. Energy $1,824,600 1,136 IPL www.interpipeline.com

38 247 260 Secure Energy Services Inc. Oil & Gas Services $1,410,063 1,100 SES www.secure-energy.com

39 596 616 DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd. 5 Manufacturing $267,030 1,041 DRT www.dirtt.net

40 166 162 Keyera Corp. Energy $2,508,973 993 KEY www.keyera.com

41 614 491 Canyon Services Group Inc. Oil & Gas Services $239,566 893 FRC www.canyontech.ca

42 744 623 Western Energy Services Corp. Oil & Gas Services $124,438 881 WRG www.wesc.ca

43 333 320 Rocky Mountain Dealerships Inc. Wholesalers/Distributors $930,435 860 RME www.rockymtn.com

44 258 228 United Farmers of Alberta Co-operative Ltd. Wholesalers/Distributors $1,330,627 821 (Coop) www.ufa.com

45 644 644 High Arctic Energy Services Inc. Oil & Gas Services $208,000 809 HWO www.haes.ca
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46 330 358 AltaLink, L.P. Utility/Pipelines $941,249 800 (Priv) www.altalink.ca

47 540 634
Northview Apartment Real Estate Investment 

Trust
Real Estate $332,455 751 NVU.UN www.northviewreit.com

48 647 533 Newalta Corp. Environmental Services $205,449 740 NAL www.newalta.com

49 656 574 Total Energy Services Inc. Oil & Gas Services $197,800 728 TOT www.totalenergy.ca

50 462 426 SMART Technologies Inc.* High Tech $456,857 667 (Priv) www.smarttech.com

51 715 708 Connect First Credit Union Ltd. 5 Credit Unions $149,005 636 (Coop) www.connectfirstcu.com

52 515 513 Bankers Petroleum Ltd.* Energy $362,174 580 (Priv) www.bankerspetroleum.com

53 200 127 Crescent Point Energy Corp. Energy $1,946,500 563 CPG www.crescentpointenergy.com

54 699 572 Pason Systems Inc. Oil & Gas Services $160,446 550 PSI www.pason.com

55 658 699 Mosaic Capital Corp. Finance $197,538 541 M www.mosaiccapitalcorp.com

56 717 570 PHX Energy Services Corp. Oil & Gas Services $148,401 529 PHX www.phxtech.com

57 788 n.a. Solium Capital Inc.* Finance $102,315 520 SUM www.solium.com

58 205 208 MEG Energy Corp. Energy $1,861,893 518 MEG www.megenergy.com

59 766 777 Pure Technologies Ltd. Engineering/Construction $115,074 510 PUR www.puretechltd.com

60 352 342 Vermilion Energy Inc. Energy $828,507 503 VET www.vermilionenergy.com

61 386 312 Enerplus Corp. Energy $693,335 472 ERF www.enerplus.com

62 331 250 ARC Resources Ltd. Energy $937,800 464 ARX www.arcresources.com

63 716 671 Petrowest Corp. Oil & Gas Services $148,881 463 PRW www.petro-west.com

64 790 385 Pengrowth Energy Corp. Energy $101,700 427 PGF www.pengrowth.com

65 415 274 Penn West Petroleum Ltd. Energy $575,000 407 PWT www.pennwest.com

66 792 790 PFB Corp. Manufacturing $101,533 395 PFB www.pfbcorp.com

67 503 521 Gran Tierra Energy Inc.* Energy $383,281 387 GTE www.grantierra.com

68 580 573 DirectCash Payments ULC Finance $283,713 372 (Priv) www.directcash.net

69 799 787 Logan International Inc.* Oil & Gas Services $99,294 337 (Priv) www.loganinternationalinc.com

70 501 503 The Calgary Airport Authority 5 Transportation $390,024 315 (Priv) www.yyc.com

71 608 481 Paramount Resources Ltd. Energy $246,870 304 POU www.paramountres.com

72 436 407 Parex Resources Inc.* Energy $530,655 299 PXT www.parexresources.com

73 795 786 Mainstreet Equity Corp. Real Estate $100,288 299 MEQ www.mainst.biz

74 578 464 Harvest Operations Corp. Energy $287,300 281 (Priv) www.harvestenergy.ca

75 669 685 Canacol Energy Ltd.* Energy $188,024 279 CNE www.canacolenergy.com

76 680 n.a. Athabasca Oil Corp. Energy $174,718 271 ATH www.atha.com

77 743 665 Foremost Income Fund Oil & Gas Services $125,845 254 www.foremost.ca

78 407 310 Baytex Energy Corp. Energy $601,979 252 BTE www.baytexenergy.com

79 535 408 Bonavista Energy Corp. Energy $338,373 247 BNP www.bonavistaenergy.com

80 712 575 Black Diamond Group Ltd. Services $152,593 235 BDI www.blackdiamondgroup.com

81 679 571 Trilogy Energy Corp. Energy $175,186 234 TET www.trilogyenergy.com

82 730 n.a. Source Energy Services Ltd. Manufacturing $139,199 220 SHLE www.sourceenergyservices.com

83 637 448 Northern Blizzard Resources Inc. Energy $213,965 200 NBZ www.northernblizzard.com

84 303 277 Tourmaline Oil Corp. Energy $1,066,819 194 TOU www.tourmalineoil.com

85 558 556 Birchcliff Energy Ltd. 5 Energy $308,044 182 BIR www.birchcliffenergy.com

86 433 451 Whitecap Resources Inc. Energy $535,977 160 WCP www.wcap.ca

87 652 543 Bellatrix Exploration Ltd. Energy $199,605 158 BXE www.bellatrixexploration.com

88 545 534 Long Run Exploration Ltd. Energy $327,493 136 (Priv) www.longrunexploration.com

89 741 664 Cardinal Energy Ltd. Energy $127,297 124 CJ www.cardinalenergy.ca

90 786 625 Connacher Oil and Gas Ltd. 4 Energy $103,059 124 www.connacheroil.com
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91 636 637 Twin Butte Energy Ltd. Energy $215,712 98 www.twinbutteenergy.com

92 772 n.a. Pine Cliff Energy Ltd. Energy $110,932 85 PNE www.pinecliffenergy.com

93 737 734 Freehold Royalties Ltd. Energy $128,651 82 FRU www.freeholdroyalties.com

94 617 636 TORC Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $237,342 78 TOG www.torcoil.com

95 714 711 Crew Energy Inc. Energy $151,089 78 CR www.crewenergy.com

96 745 729 Niko Resources Ltd.* Energy $123,456 77 NKO www.nikoresources.com

97 686 701 Kelt Exploration Ltd. Energy $168,702 72 KEL www.keltexploration.com

98 306 391 Seven Generations Energy Ltd. Energy $1,059,400 71 VII www.7genergy.com

99 607 613 NuVista Energy Ltd. Energy $248,193 66 NVA www.nuvistaenergy.com

100 629 638 PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. Energy $224,200 66 PSK www.prairiesky.com

101 721 662 Surge Energy Inc. Energy $145,805 64 SGY www.surgeenergy.ca

102 634 n.a. Canoe EIT Income Fund Finance $216,052 56 EIT.UN www.canoefinancial.com

103 764 753 Genesis Land Development Corp. Real Estate $115,957 55 GDC www.genesisland.com

104 595 619 Raging River Exploration Inc. Energy $267,811 54 RRX www.rrexploration.com

105 398 384 Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. Energy $650,058 50 PEY www.peyto.com

106 698 740 Spartan Energy Corp. Energy $160,541 50 SPE www.spartanenergy.ca

107 702 675 Bonterra Energy Corp. Energy $160,082 38 BNE www.bonterraenergy.com

108 706 746 Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $157,033 27 AAV www.advantageog.com

109 797 n.a. Alaris Royalty Corp. Finance $100,042 14 AD www.alarisroyalty.com

110 374 564 Enbridge Income Fund 3,5 Energy $747,000 0 (Priv) www.enbridgeincomefund.com

111 452 n.a. Central Fund of Canada Ltd.* Finance $506,790 0 CEF.A www.centralfund.com

112 146 131 Fluor Canada Ltd.* 1 Engineering/Construction $2,875,382 n.a. (Priv) www.fluor.com/canada

113 158 156 ConocoPhillips Canada Resources Corp.* 1 Energy $2,615,550 n.a. (Priv) www.conocophillips.ca

114 252 267 Devon Canada Corp.* 1 Energy $1,366,075 n.a. (Priv) www.devonenergy.com

115 268 266 Jacobs Canada Inc.* 1 Engineering/Construction $1,229,523 n.a. (Priv) www.jacobs.com

116 368 n.a. Sinopec Daylight Energy Ltd.* Energy $773,800 n.a. (Priv) www.sinopeccanada.com

117 396 413 MNP LLP Accounting $651,000 n.a. (Priv) www.mnp.ca

118 414 417 Oando Energy Resources Inc.* Energy $581,445 n.a. (Priv) www.oandoenergyresources.com

119 457 381 Murphy Oil Co. Ltd.* 1 Energy $484,022 n.a. (Priv) www.murphyoilcorp.com

120 460 354 Weatherford Canada Ltd.* 1 Oil & Gas Services $470,375 n.a. (Priv) www.weatherford.com

121 463 402 Apache Canada Ltd.* 1 Energy $454,475 n.a. (Priv) www.apachecorp.com

122 537 531 Kinder Morgan Canada Inc* 1 Energy $335,225 n.a. (Priv) www.kindermorgan.com

123 645 562 Balancing Pool Utility/Pipelines $207,301 n.a. (Crn) www.balancingpool.ca

124 671 654 S.i. Systems Ltd. Benefits/Human Resources $184,725 n.a. (Priv) www.sisystems.com

FOOTNOTES

*Converted from US$

1 Revenue from parent company's annual report.

2 Name change from Talisman Energy Inc. on January 1, 2016.

3 Change from consolidation to equity method of accounting September 1, 2015.

4 Filed for CCAA protection on May 17, 2016.

5 Calgary Economic Development Action Calgary Partners Learn more about our Action Calgary program.

All results based on 2016 figures.

Source: Infomart, FP500 & Next 300, June 2017
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